purposes only and is not necessarily indicative of what the combined Company's financial position or results of
operations actually would have been had the Merger been completed as of the dates indicated. In addition, the unaudited
pro forma condensed combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial position or
operating results of the combined Company.

The unaudited pro forma combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies
or revenue enhancements that the combined Company may achieve as a result of the Merger or the costs necessary to
achieve these cost savings, operating synergies and potential revenue enhancements or the costs to combine the
operations of Heska Corporation and Cuattro International.

Certain balances were reclassified from the financial statements of Cuattro International so their presentation
would be consistent with that of Heska Corporation.

B-28

HESKA CORPORATION AND CUATTRO VETERINARY, LLC.
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet (Unaudited)

As of December 31, 2015
(In thousands)

 Historical Pro Forma

 Cuattro  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

Heska International Adjustments Notes Combined

ASSETS

Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,890 — — $ 6,890

Accounts receivable, net 16,136 1,244 — 17,380

Due from - related parties 308 — — 308

Inventories, net 16,101 40 — 16,141

Other current assets 1,827 8 — 1,835

Total current assets 41,262 1,292 — 42,554

Property and equipment, net 17,020 88 — 17,108

Note receivable - related party 1,516 2,242 (3,758) a, b —

Goodwill and other intangibles 20,966 14 4,735 c 25,715

Deferred tax asset 25,883 56 — 25,939

Other long-term assets 3,072 29 — 3,101

Total assets $ 109,719 $ 3,721 $ 977 $ 114,417

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 7,624 $ 64 — $ 7,688

Due to- related party — 1,516 (1,516) b —

Accrued liabilities 5,416 130 — 5,546

Current portion of deferred revenue 5,461 141 — 5,602

Line of credit 143 — — 143
Other short-term borrowings, including current
portion of long-term note payable 159 232 — 391

Total current liabilities 18,803 2,083 (1,516) 19,370

Long-term note payable, net of current portion 69 369 — 438
Deferred revenue, net of current portion, and
other 11,572 136 — 11,708

Total liabilities 30,444 2,588 (1,516) 31,516

Non-controlling interest 15,747 — — 15,747

Stockholders' equity 63,528 1,133 2,493 d, e 67,154

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $ 109,719 $ 3,721 $ 977 $ 114,417

The accompanying note is an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

B-29

HESKA CORPORATION AND CUATTRO VETERINARY, LLC.
Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations (Unaudited)

For the Year Ended December 31, 2015
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

 Historical Pro Forma

 Cuattro  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

Heska International Adjustments Notes Combined

Revenue:

Core companion animal health $ 84,249 $ 5,300 — $ 89,549

Other vaccines, pharmaceuticals and products 20,348 — — 20,348

   Total revenue, net 104,597 5,300 — 109,897

Cost of revenue 60,384 3,713 64,097

Gross profit 44,213 1,587 — 45,800

Operating expenses

Selling and marketing 21,339 131 — 21,470

Research and development 1,658 34 — 1,692

General and administrative 12,659 801 — 13,460

   Total operating expenses   35,656 966 — 36,622

Operating income 8,557 621 — 9,178

Interest and other expense, net 130 61 — 191

Income before income taxes 8,427 560 — 8,987

Income tax expense (benefit):

Current income tax expense 1,581 191 — 1,772

Deferred income tax expense (benefit) 1,327 (56) — 1,271

   Total income tax expense 2,908 135 — 3,043

Net income 5,519 425 — 5,944
Net income attributable to non-controlling
interest 280 — — 280

Net income attributable to Heska $ 5,239 $ 425 — $ 5,664

Basic earnings per share attributable to Heska $ 0.80 — — $ 0.84

Diluted earnings per share attributable to Heska $ 0.74 — — $ 0.78

Basic weighted-average common shares
outstanding 6,509 — 200  e 6,709
Diluted weighted-average common shares
outstanding 7,074 — 200  e 7,274

The accompanying note is an integral part of these Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements.

B-30

HESKA CORPORATION AND CUATTRO VETERINARY, LLC.
Notes to Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements (Unaudited)

NOTE 1. ADJUSTMENTS TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS:

Item (a): Reflects a non-recurring adjustment to fully reserve liabilities and obligations to Cuattro International with a
net face value of approximately $2.2 million, all of which was due from Cuattro, LLC, which will be reserved prior to
the consummation of the Merger.